

F

05-31-2002



SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

That of the open in the contract of the contra	Attorney Docket <b>044921-0000</b>
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	Attention: Box Assignment
1. Name of conveying party: $6 - 24 - 02$	2. Name and address of receiving party:
(1) Gene Logic Acquisition Corporation	Name: Gene Logic Inc.
	Street Address: 708 Quince Orchard Road Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Additional names & addresses attached?   Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
Execution Date: (1) November 1, 2001	
<ul> <li>4. Application numbers or patent numbers: See Attached Document</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application the end of the U.S. Patent Application No. See Attached Document</li> <li>Additional numbers attached: ■ Yes □ No</li> </ul>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 35
Name: Michael S. Tuscan  Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Intellectual Property Support Unit	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R 3.41): \$1,400.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0310
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington DC 20004	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 Attach duplicate of page if paying by deposit account
9. Statement and Signature	
original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Name of Person Signing Signature	Hay 24, 2002 Date
5/30/2002 LMUELLER 00000225 500310 08598591 Total r	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 7
1 F-5-201 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	

1-WA/1799186.1

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY ATTACHMENT

Attorney Docket 044921-0000

Item #4: U.S. Patent Application Numbers:

Application No.	<b>Date Filed</b>	Attorney Docket	
08/598,591	02/12/96	44921-5045	
08/905,772	08/04/97	44921-5045-01	
09/158,183	09/21/98	44921-5046	
60/059,595	09/23/97	44921-5046-PR	
09/038,946	03/12/98	44921-5047	
09/697,149	10/27/00	44921-5047-01	
09/982,835	10/22/01	44921-5047-02	
09/062,371	04/17/98	44921-5048	
09/704,833	11/03/00	44921-5048-01	
09/074,452	05/06/98	44921-5049	
10/022,819	12/20/01	44921-5049-01	
08/825,487	03/28/97	44921-5050	
08/533,472	09/25/95	44921-5051	
09/074,476	05/06/98	44921-5052	
09/074,453	05/06/98	44921-5053	
09/982,828	10/22/01	44921-5053-01	
09/129,134	08/04/98	44921-5054	
09/524,794	03/14/00	44921-5054-01	
09/923,327	08/08/01	44921-5054-02	
08/798,691	02/12/97	44921-5055	
08/966,436	11/07/97	44921-5055-01	
09/734,672	12/13/00	44921-5055-02	
60/023,187	08/05/96	44921-5056-PR	
60/023,223	08/05/96	44921-5057-PR	
09/071,715	05/01/98	44921-5058	
09/084,471	05/22/98	44921-5058-01	
60/055,784	08/15/97	44921-5058-P1	
60/064,926	11/07/97	44921-5058-P2	
60/065,367	11/12/97	44921-5058-PR	
60/023,184	08/05/96	44921-5060-PR	
60/022,421	08/06/96	44921-5061-PR	
08/905,323	08/04/97	44921-5062	
09/159,805	09/23/98	44921-5063	
60/059,729	09/23/97	44921-5063-PR	
09/023,052	02/12/98	44921-5064	

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING GENE LOGIC ACQUISITION CORP., A DELAWARE CORPORATION INTO GENE LOGIC INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

(PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF DELAWARE)

GENE LOGIC INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Corporation was incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the provisions of which permit the merger of a subsidiary corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware into a parent corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of Gene Logic Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Acquisition Corp.").

THIRD: That the following resolutions of the Board of Directors of the Corporation were duly adopted at a meeting of the members of the Board of Directors on September 28, 2001, and were filed with the minutes of the proceedings of the Board of Directors:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge Acquisition Corp. into itself and assume all of Acquisition Corp.'s liabilities and obligations, with the Corporation being the surviving corporation; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any officer of the Corporation, including the Chief Financial Officer be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to make, execute and acknowledge a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge Acquisition Corp. into the Corporation and to assume the liabilities and obligations of Acquisition Corp. and the date of adoption thereof and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to take any further action and to execute any such documents as may be deemed necessary or advisable in order to carry out the purpose and intent of the foregoing resolutions.

FOURTH: The merger set forth herein shall become effective upon the date this Certificate of Ownership and Merger is filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Gene Logic, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by its Chief Financial Officer this 31<sup>st</sup> day of October, 2001.

GENE LOGIC INC.

Philip I. Rohrer, Jr.

Chief Financial Officer

### State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"GENE LOGIC ACQUISITION CORE." A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "GENE LOGIC INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "GENE
LOGIC INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARS, AS EXCELVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE
THE THIRTY FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE WAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE



Warnet Smith Windson Secretary of Seese

2435219 B100M

010549979

AUTHENTICATION: 1422882

DATE: 11-01-01

PAGE 1

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING GENE LOGIC ACQUISITION CORP., A DELAWARE CORPORATION INTO GENE LOGIC INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

CPURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL COMPORATION LAW OF DELAWARD

GENE LOGIC INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Corporation was incorporated governant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the provisions of which permit the merger of a subsidiary corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware into a parent corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of Gene Logic Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized and sainting under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Acquisition Corp.").

THIRD: That the following modulions of the Board of Directors of the Corporation were doly adopted at a moding of the members of the Board of Directors on September 28, 2001, and were filed with the minutes of the proceedings of the Board of Directors:

RESOLVED, that the Conjugation merge Acquisition Corp. into itself and assume all of Acquisition Cosp.'s liabilities and obligations, with the Corporation being the surviving corporation; and

PURITHER RESOLVED, that any officer of the Corporation, including the Chief Financial Officer be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to make, execute and schemeledge a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to marge Adquisition Corp. into the Corporation and to assume the liabilities and obligations of Adquisition Corp. and the date of adoption thereof and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to take any further section and to execute any such documents at may be deemed assessary or advisable in order to carry out the purpose and intent of the foregoing resolutions.

FOURTH: The morger set forth herein shall become effective upon the due this Certificate of Ownership and Merger is filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Gene Logic Inc., a Delaware corporation, has caused this Cortificate of Ownership and Morger to be signed by its Chief Financial Officer this 31" day of October, 2001.

GENE LOGIC INC.

Philip L. Hohrer, Jr.

Chief Rinancial Officer

\_7.

**RECORDED: 05/24/2002**